

**Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. V. Rama
Devi and Ors.**

CMP(M) No.1613 of 2025

10.09.2025 Present: Mr. Rupan Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

CMP No.22108 of 2025

For the sufficient cause shown in the application, delay in refiling the appeal is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No.1613 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)